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Plant in Mehboobabad in Andhra
Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the Steel Plant will be established?

The Minister of Steel and Heavy ‘Industries (Shri C. Sobramaniam):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
Suicide in Rourkela Steel Plant

85. Shri E, Madhusudan Dao: Will the Minister of Steel and Heavy Industries be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
611 on the 5th December, 1961 and state:

(a) whether the ©police enquiry about the alleged suicide of Shri S. N.
Misra of Rourkela Steel Plant in Orissa has since been completed;

(b) if so, the findings of the enquiry; and

(c) the action taken if any?

The Minister of Steel and Heavy Industries (Shri C. Subramaniam):
(a) to (c¢). It is understood that the police enquiry has been completed.
A copy of the report is awaited.

Memorial to Huen Tsang At
Nalanila

86. Shri E. Madhusudan Rao: Will the Minister of Sclentiic Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1257 on the 5th December, 1981 and state whether the memorial hall at Nalanda to the memory of Huen Tsang, a Chinese traveller, has since been completed?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr. M. M. Dasg): Not yet, Sir.

Fencing Around Qutab Minar
$7. Shri E, Madhusudan Rao: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affalrs be pleased to state:

{(a) whether Government are contemplating to pull down the steel-wire fencing that was fixed around the
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Qutab Minar, Delhi very recently in view of the public eriticism in the preis to the effect that this has marred the beauty of Qutab; and

(b) the details of other measures, it any, to be taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister in the Minis. try of Scientific Research and Cuitural
Affairs (Dr. M. M. Das): (a) and (b).
No decision has yet been reached.

Census Figures

88, Shri Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether final figurezs about B India’s total population as ascertained in 19681 census are available; and

(b) it so, whether a statement containing State-wise figures would be laid on the Table?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
(a) It is expected that final figures for India will be available by the middle of this year.

(b) Does not arise,

Scientific Research

89. Shri Raghunath Singh: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the main achievements of the scientific research wing of the Ministry during the last five years; and

(b) their contribution towards developing any industry?

The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Shri Humayon Kabir): (a) and (b). The hon, Member's attention is drawn to the Annual Technical Report of the Council of Scientiic and Industrial Research, copies of which are avallable in the Library of the Holse,

